Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Women's Golf Unlimited, Inc.		10/26/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tournament Sports Marketing Inc.	
Street Address:	185 Weber Street South	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2J 2B1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2265622	ALBANY
Registration Number:	2355724	DEFINING THE WOMEN'S GAME
Registration Number:	2258072	LOPEZGRIP
Registration Number:	2265623	NLG
Registration Number:	2409058	NLG MATCH PLAY PROCESS
Registration Number:	2256070	ROSWELL
Registration Number:	2346076	DOMINGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)822-1583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519.780.4650

Email: gtavares@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Lorelei G. Graham

Address Line 1: Ontario AgriCentre, 100 Stone Road West

Address Line 2: Suite 301

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0917

900063756

7H \$190 0

Address Line 4: Guelph, CANADA N1G 5L3				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058817.0001			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorelei G. Graham			
Signature:	/Lorelei G. Graham/			
Date:	12/01/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS Women's Golf Unlimited, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A., and having a place of business at 18 Gloria Lane, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, United States, hereafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the Trade-Marks identified in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS, Tournament Sports Marketing Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at 185 Weber Street South, Waterloo, Ontario, N2J 2B1 Canada, hereafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such use and symbolized by the said Trade-Marks and the aforesaid applications and registrations;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey all of their right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said Trade-Marks and the aforesaid applications and registrations absolutely;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business associated with its use and symbolized by the said Trade-Marks and the said applications and registrations, for its own use absolutely, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment not been made.

Executed at Fairfield, New Jersey	on October 26, 2006.
Withess	Assignor: Women's Golf Unlimited, Inc.
	Name: Doublas of Bulgius ru Title: president
Executed at WATERLOO, CUTAKIO	on <u>November</u> 3, 2006.
Sinia Stegres	KJ
Witness	Assignee: Tournament Sports Marketing
	Inc. Name: Kin Donald Bover Title: President.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0919

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADE-MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ALBANY	2265622	July 27, 1999
DEFINING THE WOMEN'S GAME	2355724	June 6, 2000
LOPEZGRIP	2258072	June 29, 1999
NLG	2265623	July 27, 1999
NLG MATCH PLAY PROCESS	2409058	November 28, 2000
ROSWELL	2256070	June 22, 1999
DOMINGO	2346076	April 25, 2000

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0920